
Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 89
Paweł Oślak

Jakub Tuszyński
K1

Fiat

Seicento
00:14:02,17 00:14:02,17 8

2 90
Delfin Orłowski

Sławomir Raczek
K1

Nissan

Almera
00:14:10,71 00:14:10,71 00:08,54 00:08,54 6

3 92
Grzegorz Mysza

Anna Mysza
K1

Fiat

127
00:14:13,43 00:14:13,43 00:11,26 00:02,72 5

4 91
Jakub Włoch

Tomasz Kazimierczok
K1

Renault

Clio
00:14:40,32 00:14:40,32 00:38,15 00:26,89 4

5 96
Wojciech Mrowiec

Sandra Krzyk
K1

Honda

Civic
00:15:11,35 00:05,00 00:15:16,35 01:14,18 00:36,03 3
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 62
Romuald Stasik

Grzegorz Pękala
K2

Citroen

C2
00:13:37,13 00:13:37,13 18

2 69
Łukasz Przybyła

Marcin Budak
K2

Honda

Civic
00:13:49,32 00:13:49,32 00:12,19 00:12,19 16

3 64
Sebastian Mega

Michał Paciej
K2

Honda

Civic
00:13:57,47 00:13:57,47 00:20,34 00:08,15 14

4 70
Mateusz Jaworski

Daniel Śliwka
K2

Honda

Civic
00:14:01,55 00:14:01,55 00:24,42 00:04,08 12

5 67
Łukasz Michalski

Izabela Michalska
K2

Honda

Civic
00:14:26,05 00:14:26,05 00:48,92 00:24,50 10

6 71
Krzysztof Nowicki

Krzysztof Brozda
K2

Honda

Civic 6
00:14:54,33 00:14:54,33 01:17,20 00:28,28 8

7 65
Paweł Lipowczan

Łukasz Zieja
K2

Honda

Civic
00:15:03,31 00:15:03,31 01:26,18 00:08,98 6

8 74
Karol Opioła

Anna Trąbka
K2

Renault

Clio
00:15:18,95 00:05,00 00:15:23,95 01:46,82 00:20,64 5

9 73
Arkadiusz Wicher

Anna Trąbka
K2

Renault

Clio
00:15:59,62 00:15:59,62 02:22,49 00:35,67 4
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 40
Sebastian Butyński

Adrian Potępa
K3

Honda

Civic
00:13:16,49 00:13:16,49 16

2 35
Dawid Tomala

Paulina Kempka
K3

Honda

Civic
00:13:22,36 00:13:22,36 00:05,87 00:05,87 14

3 34
Przemysław Mendrek

Bartosz Tolasz
K3

Honda

Civic
00:13:25,96 00:13:25,96 00:09,47 00:03,60 12

4 36
Aleksander Kołodziej

Hojdem Paweł
K3

Renault

Clio
00:13:26,23 00:05,00 00:13:31,23 00:14,74 00:05,27 10

5 41
Maciej Szczudło

Amelia Ryppa
K3

Renault

Clio
00:14:06,63 00:05,00 00:14:11,63 00:55,14 00:40,40 8

6 39
Krzysztof Tolasz

Agnieszka Tolasz
K3

Peugeot

206 s16
00:14:30,06 00:14:30,06 01:13,57 00:18,43 6

7 1
Piotr Donica

Marcin Stojanowski
K3

Renault

Clio
00:14:33,98 00:14:33,98 01:17,49 00:03,92 5

8 42
Mariusz Jaroszewicz

Grzegorz Miźwiński
K3

Renault

Clio Sport
00:15:01,98 00:15:01,98 01:45,49 00:28,00 4

9 38
Jerzy Deda

Tomasz Plewniok
K3

Opel

Vectra
00:15:05,25 00:15:05,25 01:48,76 00:03,27 3

10 43
Krzysztof Stanclik

Rafał Stechniak
K3

Peugeot

306
00:15:05,82 00:15:05,82 01:49,33 00:00,57 2
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 10
Artur Kobiela

Kamil Wala
K4

Toyota

Yaris GR
00:12:45,70 00:05,00 00:12:50,70 14

2 14
Rafał Wlazłowski

Rafał Indyk
K4

Subaru

Impreza
00:12:58,40 00:12:58,40 00:07,70 00:07,70 12

3 11
Mateusz Masełko

Konrad Masełko
K4

Subaru

Impreza
00:13:19,22 00:13:19,22 00:28,52 00:20,82 10

4 16
Michał Masełko

Dariusz Murzyn
K4

Subaru

Impreza
00:13:47,70 00:13:47,70 00:57,00 00:28,48 8

5 15
Paweł Kowalski

Ewelina Wlazło
K4

Toyota

Yaris
00:13:55,88 00:13:55,88 01:05,18 00:08,18 6

6 21
Dawid Nycz

Maciej Książek
K4

Toyota

Celica
00:15:06,02 00:15:06,02 02:15,32 01:10,14 5

7 19
Eryk Kosterka

Daniel Jarmół
K4

Mini

Cooper S
00:15:13,58 00:15:13,58 02:22,88 00:07,56 4
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 77
Michał Mucha

Karolina Klyta
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:14:24,37 00:14:24,37 23

2 78
Wiktor Kluczny

Kamila Węgrzyn
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:14:29,73 00:14:29,73 00:05,36 00:05,36 20

3 86
Krzysztof Kukuła

Mateusz Olszówka
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:14:47,67 00:14:47,67 00:23,30 00:17,94 18

4 85
Karol Szczygieł

Marcin Sowiński
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:14:52,20 00:14:52,20 00:27,83 00:04,53 16

5 75
Wojciech Książek

Kamila Szczerba
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
00:15:10,46 00:15:10,46 00:46,09 00:18,26 14

6 87
Kamil Fok

Tomasz Waszczyk 
CENTO

Fiat

Cinquecento
00:15:20,13 00:15:20,13 00:55,76 00:09,67 12

7 82
Jacek Strzoda

Rafał Sołtysik
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:15:21,57 00:05,00 00:15:26,57 01:02,20 00:06,44 10

8 80
Mateusz Hanusiak

Kacper Włoch
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:15:36,47 00:05,00 00:15:41,47 01:17,10 00:14,90 8

9 84
Piotr Strzoda

Piotr Chojnowski
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:15:53,04 00:15:53,04 01:28,67 00:11,57 6

10 88
Kamil Lipiński

Katarzyna Karmańska
CENTO

Fiat

Seicento
00:16:23,32 00:16:23,32 01:58,95 00:30,28 5
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 2
Piotr Żbikowski

Jakub Stupnicki
GOSC

Mitsubishi

Lancer
00:13:08,70 00:13:08,70 6

2 4
Piotr Marczewski

GOSC
Renault

Clio
00:14:30,87 00:14:30,87 01:22,17 01:22,17 5

3 5
Sebastian Konior

Piotr Konior
GOSC

Opel

Astra
00:14:28,59 00:05,00 00:14:33,59 01:24,89 00:02,72 4

4 7
Andrzej Kaczmarczyk

Marek Demel
GOSC

Citroen

Saxo
00:16:11,90 00:16:11,90 03:03,20 01:38,31 3
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 25
Daniel Strojek

Andrzej Gulba
RWD

BMW

E36 330
00:13:29,08 00:13:29,08 12

2 26
Paweł Rączka

Łukasz Kuś
RWD

BMW

120ti
00:13:37,79 00:13:37,79 00:08,71 00:08,71 10

3 27
Michał Parzych

Oleh Harnyk
RWD

BMW

E36 318ti
00:13:58,41 00:13:58,41 00:29,33 00:20,62 8

4 29
Łukasz Krzyżowski

Michał Długosz
RWD

BMW

318TI
00:14:18,15 00:14:18,15 00:49,07 00:19,74 6

5 30
Ireneusz Pszczółka

Axel Lipsa
RWD

BMW

325ti
00:14:32,87 00:14:32,87 01:03,79 00:14,72 5

6 31
Mikołaj Górecki

Grzegorz Gniadek
RWD

BMW

E36
00:14:47,22 00:05,00 00:14:52,22 01:23,14 00:19,35 4

7 33
Daniel Cichopek

Arkadiusz Pięta
RWD

BMW

E36 318ti
00:14:56,74 00:14:56,74 01:27,66 00:04,52 3

8 32
Michał Mitka

Krzysztof Giba
RWD

BMW

E46 318ti
00:15:31,02 00:05,00 00:15:36,02 02:06,94 00:39,28 2
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 53
Marek Hohoł

Mariusz Szczepaniak
PPC

Citroen

C2 VTS
00:13:55,11 00:13:55,11 12

2 54
Sylwester Leszczyński

Filip Woś
PPC

Citroen

C2
00:14:08,47 00:10,00 00:14:18,47 00:23,36 00:23,36 10

3 57
Tomasz Piksa

Patryk Sacha
PPC

Citroen

C2 VTS
00:14:19,37 00:14:19,37 00:24,26 00:00,90 8

4 56
Krzysztof Bednarski

Andrzej Sala
PPC

Peugeot

106
00:14:22,40 00:14:22,40 00:27,29 00:03,03 6

5 55
Tomasz Sadkiewicz

Oskar Bielat
PPC

Citroën

C2
00:14:38,80 00:14:38,80 00:43,69 00:16,40 5

6 58
Przemysław Matulka

Jakub Matulka
PPC

Peugeot

206
00:14:43,96 00:05,00 00:14:48,96 00:53,85 00:10,16 4

7 59
Jakub Matulka

Przemysław Matulka
PPC

Peugeot

206
00:14:41,61 00:10,00 00:14:51,61 00:56,50 00:02,65 3

8 60
Józef Maślanka

Rafał Gierlotka
PPC

Peugeot

206
00:40:11,04 00:40:11,04 26:15,93 25:19,43 2
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 23
Radoslaw Lorek

Patryk Łagan
OPEN 4WD

Mitsubishi

Lancer evo
00:12:58,01 00:12:58,01 4

2 20
Dezyderiusz Chrzan

Adam Musioł
OPEN 4WD

Subaru

Impreza STI
00:13:21,57 00:13:21,57 00:23,56 00:23,56 3

3 22
Michał Kareusz

Łukasz Dudzik
OPEN 4WD

Subaru

Impreza
00:13:17,86 00:10,00 00:13:27,86 00:29,85 00:06,29 2
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 47
Bartłomiej Gilewski

Krystyna Deja
OPEN 2WD

Renault

Clio Sport
00:14:18,06 00:14:18,06 14

2 44
Marek Tomala

Krzysztof Tomala
OPEN 2WD

Honda

Civic Crx
00:14:21,43 00:14:21,43 00:03,37 00:03,37 12

3 45
Artur Stawicki

Maciej Niewiarowski 
OPEN 2WD

Mitsubishi

Colt
00:14:20,15 00:05,00 00:14:25,15 00:07,09 00:03,72 10

4 51
Grzegorz Łącała

Piotr Gąstoł
OPEN 2WD

BMW

318 IS
00:14:28,82 00:14:28,82 00:10,76 00:03,67 8

5 68
Jakub Stryj

Tomasz Manda
OPEN 2WD

Honda

Civic
00:14:31,94 00:14:31,94 00:13,88 00:03,12 6

6 49
Rafał Gajda

Jacek Buczko
OPEN 2WD

BMW

E36
00:14:32,84 00:14:32,84 00:14,78 00:00,90 5

7 48
Krzysztof Macura

Tobiasz Spratek
OPEN 2WD

Ford

Puma
00:14:43,22 00:14:43,22 00:25,16 00:10,38 4

8 50
Dawid Foremniak

Wojciech Herban
OPEN 2WD

BMW

e36 325
00:14:47,89 00:10,00 00:14:57,89 00:39,83 00:14,67 3
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 61
Kamil Wioska

Jan Wioska
RETRO

Volkswagen

Golf II
00:15:12,83 00:15:12,83 1
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Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.
Punkty

1 40
Sebastian Butyński

Adrian Potępa
K3

Honda

Civic
00:13:16,49 00:13:16,49 30

2 35
Dawid Tomala

Paulina Kempka
K3

Honda

Civic
00:13:22,36 00:13:22,36 00:05,87 00:05,87 23

3 34
Przemysław Mendrek

Bartosz Tolasz
K3

Honda

Civic
00:13:25,96 00:13:25,96 00:09,47 00:03,60 20

4 25
Daniel Strojek

Andrzej Gulba
RWD

BMW

E36 330
00:13:29,08 00:13:29,08 00:12,59 00:03,12 18

5 36
Aleksander Kołodziej

Hojdem Paweł
K3

Renault

Clio
00:13:26,23 00:05,00 00:13:31,23 00:14,74 00:02,15 16

6 62
Romuald Stasik

Grzegorz Pękala
K2

Citroen

C2
00:13:37,13 00:13:37,13 00:20,64 00:05,90 14

7 26
Paweł Rączka

Łukasz Kuś
RWD

BMW

120ti
00:13:37,79 00:13:37,79 00:21,30 00:00,66 12

8 69
Łukasz Przybyła

Marcin Budak
K2

Honda

Civic
00:13:49,32 00:13:49,32 00:32,83 00:11,53 10

9 53
Marek Hohoł

Mariusz Szczepaniak
PPC

Citroen

C2 VTS
00:13:55,11 00:13:55,11 00:38,62 00:05,79 8

10 64
Sebastian Mega

Michał Paciej
K2

Honda

Civic
00:13:57,47 00:13:57,47 00:40,98 00:02,36 6

11 27
Michał Parzych

Oleh Harnyk
RWD

BMW

E36 318ti
00:13:58,41 00:13:58,41 00:41,92 00:00,94 5

12 70
Mateusz Jaworski

Daniel Śliwka
K2

Honda

Civic
00:14:01,55 00:14:01,55 00:45,06 00:03,14 4

13 89
Paweł Oślak

Jakub Tuszyński
K1

Fiat

Seicento
00:14:02,17 00:14:02,17 00:45,68 00:00,62 3

14 90
Delfin Orłowski

Sławomir Raczek
K1

Nissan

Almera
00:14:10,71 00:14:10,71 00:54,22 00:08,54 2

15 41
Maciej Szczudło

Amelia Ryppa
K3

Renault

Clio
00:14:06,63 00:05,00 00:14:11,63 00:55,14 00:00,92 1
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Nr 

startowy
Klasa Czas PS 1

1 Donica Piotr Stojanowski Marcin Renault Clio K3 11:15:00

2 Żbikowski Piotr Stupnicki Jakub Mitsubishi Lancer GOSC 11:15:30

3 Szpak Artur Szpak Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer GOSC 11:16:00

4 Marczewski Piotr Renault Clio GOSC 11:16:30

5 Konior Sebastian Konior Piotr Opel Astra GOSC 11:17:00

6 Pochłopień Rafał Opel Astra GOSC 11:17:30

7 Kaczmarczyk Andrzej Demel Marek Citroen Saxo GOSC 11:18:00

73 Wicher Arkadiusz Trąbka Anna Renault Clio K2 11:18:30

10 Kobiela Artur Wala Kamil Toyota Yaris GR K4 11:19:00

11 Masełko Mateusz Masełko Konrad Subaru Impreza K4 11:19:30

12 Sarka Maciej Sarka Dominik Mitsubishi Lancer evo 9 K4 11:20:00

14 Wlazłowski Rafał Indyk Rafał Subaru Impreza K4 11:20:30

15 Kowalski Paweł Wlazło Ewelina Toyota Yaris K4 11:21:00

17 Biały Michał Zoń Mateusz Audi 80 K4 11:21:30

19 Kosterka Eryk Jarmół Daniel Mini Cooper S K4 11:22:00

20 Chrzan Dezyderiusz Musioł Adam Subaru Impreza STI OPEN 4WD 11:22:30

21 Nycz Dawid Książek Maciej Toyota Celica K4 11:23:00

82 Strzoda Jacek Sołtysik Rafał Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:23:30

22 Kareusz Michał Dudzik Łukasz Subaru Impreza OPEN 4WD 11:24:00

23 Lorek Radoslaw Łagan Patryk Mitsubishi Lancer evo OPEN 4WD 11:24:30

24 Danielczuk Robert Borycki Marcin Subaru Impreza WRX STI OPEN 4WD 11:25:00

25 Strojek Daniel Gulba Andrzej BMW E36 330 RWD 11:25:30

26 Rączka Paweł Kuś Łukasz BMW 120ti RWD 11:26:00

27 Parzych Michał Harnyk Oleh BMW E36 318ti RWD 11:26:30

28 Kacprzak Krystian Cieślar Mariusz BMW E36 RWD 11:27:00

29 Krzyżowski Łukasz Długosz Michał BMW 318TI RWD 11:27:30

30 Pszczółka Ireneusz Lipsa Axel BMW 325ti RWD 11:28:00

31 Górecki Mikołaj Gniadek Grzegorz BMW E36 RWD 11:28:30

32 Mitka Michał Giba Krzysztof BMW E46 318ti RWD 11:29:00

33 Cichopek Daniel Pięta Arkadiusz BMW E36 318ti RWD 11:29:30

58 Matulka Przemysław Matulka Jakub Peugeot 206 PPC 11:30:00

34 Mendrek Przemysław Tolasz Bartosz Honda Civic K3 11:30:30

35 Tomala Dawid Kempka Paulina Honda Civic K3 11:31:00

36 Kołodziej Aleksander Paweł Hojdem Renault Clio K3 11:31:30

37 Kwiczała Kamil Kawa Kamil Peugeot 206RC K3 11:32:00

38 Deda Jerzy Plewniok Tomasz Opel Vectra K3 11:32:30

39 Tolasz Krzysztof Tolasz Agnieszka Peugeot 206 s16 K3 11:33:00

40 Butyński Sebastian Potępa Adrian Honda Civic K3 11:33:30

41 Szczudło Maciej Ryppa Amelia Renault Clio K3 11:34:00

43 Stanclik Krzysztof Stechniak Rafał Peugeot 306 K3 11:34:30

44 Tomala Marek Tomala Krzysztof Honda Civic Crx OPEN 2WD 11:35:00

45 Stawicki Artur Niewiarowski Maciej Mitsubishi Colt OPEN 2WD 11:35:30

46 Jakubczyk Michał Oleksik Tomasz Opel Corsa GSI OPEN 2WD 11:36:00

47 Gilewski Bartłomiej Deja Krystyna Renault Clio Sport OPEN 2WD 11:36:30

48 Macura Krzysztof Spratek Tobiasz Ford Puma OPEN 2WD 11:37:00

49 Gajda Rafał Buczko Jacek BMW E36 OPEN 2WD 11:37:30

50 Foremniak Dawid Herban Wojciech BMW e36 325 OPEN 2WD 11:38:00

51 Łącała Grzegorz Gąstoł Piotr BMW 318 IS OPEN 2WD 11:38:30

52 Stańczyk Zbigniew Klass Emilia Audi A3 1.8 OPEN 2WD 11:39:00

95 Jarzyna Łukasz Grolik Sławomir Citroen C2 VTS PPC 11:39:30

53 Hohoł Marek Szczepaniak Mariusz Citroen C2 VTS PPC 11:40:00

54 Leszczyński Sylwester Woś Filip Citroen C2 PPC 11:40:30

55 Sadkiewicz Tomasz Bielat Oskar Citroën C2 PPC 11:41:00

56 Bednarski Krzysztof Sala Andrzej Peugeot 106 PPC 11:41:30

57 Piksa Tomasz Sacha Patryk Citroen C2 VTS PPC 11:42:00

60 Maślanka Józef Gierlotka Rafał Peugeot 206 PPC 11:42:30

61 Wioska Kamil Wioska Jan Volkswagen Golf II RETRO 11:43:00

Kierowca Pilot Samochód
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62 Stasik Romuald Pękala Grzegorz Citroen C2 K2 11:43:30

63 Gańczarczyk Szymon Grzesik Karolina Honda Civic K2 11:44:00

64 Mega Sebastian Paciej Michał Honda Civic K2 11:44:30

65 Lipowczan Paweł Zieja Łukasz Honda Civic K2 11:45:00

66 Michalski Mariusz Kedzior Paweł Renault Twingo K2 11:45:30

67 Michalski Łukasz Michalska Izabela Honda Civic K2 11:46:00

68 Stryj Jakub Manda Tomasz Honda Civic OPEN 2WD 11:46:30

69 Przybyła Łukasz Budak Marcin Honda Civic K2 11:47:00

70 Jaworski Mateusz Śliwka Daniel Honda Civic K2 11:47:30

71 Nowicki Krzysztof Brozda Krzysztof Honda Civic 6 K2 11:48:00

16 Masełko Michał Murzyn Dariusz Subaru Impreza K4 11:48:30

18 Sarka Dominik Sarka Maciej Mitsubishi Lancer K4 11:49:00

72 Kaplita Łukasz Romaszko Adrian Honda CRX K2 11:49:30

74 Opioła Karol Trąbka Anna Renault Clio K2 11:50:00

75 Książek Wojciech Szczerba Kamila Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 11:50:30

76 Pawłowski Adam Bartosik Mateusz Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 11:51:00

77 Mucha Michał Klyta Karolina Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:51:30

78 Kluczny Wiktor Węgrzyn Kamila Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:52:00

79 Starnawski Marcin Wójcik Piotr Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:52:30

80 Hanusiak Mateusz Włoch Kacper Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:53:00

81 Krupa Błażej Grządziel Eryk Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 11:53:30

83 Najgrodzki Wojciech Najgrodzki Jakub Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 11:54:00

84 Strzoda Piotr Chojnowski Piotr Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:54:30

85 Szczygieł Karol Sowiński Marcin Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:55:00

86 Kukuła Krzysztof Olszówka Mateusz Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:55:30

87 Fok Kamil Waszczyk Tomasz Fiat Cinquecento CENTO 11:56:00

88 Lipiński Kamil Karmańska Katarzyna Fiat Seicento CENTO 11:56:30

89 Oślak Paweł Tuszyński Jakub Fiat Seicento K1 11:57:00

90 Orłowski Delfin Raczek Sławomir Nissan Almera K1 11:57:30

91 Włoch Jakub Kazimierczok Tomasz Renault Clio K1 11:58:00

92 Mysza Grzegorz Mysza Anna Fiat 127 K1 11:58:30

93 Jurkiewicz Patryk Niedbał Kacper Opel Corsa K1 11:59:00

94 Semik Łukasz Górny Miłosz Fiat Seicento K1 11:59:30

42 Jaroszewicz Mariusz Miźwiński Grzegorz Renault Clio Sport K3 12:00:00

59 Matulka Jakub Matulka Przemysław Peugeot 206 PPC 12:00:30

96 Mrowiec Wojciech Krzyk Sandra Honda Civic K1 12:01:00


